Cable Assemblies
SPACE FLIGHT
SpaceFlight
™
PhaseTrack
®
Selecting the correct assembly for the right application is not always an easy task. Below are some
considerations when selecting RF test assemblies.

Metalized Mylar
Tape
Ordering Guide Ordering Guide
Connector Code Description Connector Body Center Contact Connector Loss
SP099 2.92mm Male Passivate, AMS-2700 Gold Plate, MIL-DTL-45204 0.05 x √f  (GHz)
SP054 2.92mm Male 90º Passivate, AMS-2700 Gold Plate, MIL-DTL-45204 0.05 x √f  (GHz)
Connector Code Description Connector Body Center Contact Connector Loss
SP047 SMA Male 90 Gold Plate, MIL-DTL-45204 Gold Plate, MIL-DTL-45204 0.05 x √f  (GHz)
SP042 SMA Female Bulk Head Passivate, AMS-2700 Gold Plate, MIL-DTL-45204 0.03 x √f  (GHz)
SP074 2.92mm Male Passivate, AMS-2700 Gold Plate, MIL-DTL-45204 0.03 x √f  (GHz)
Units
Diameter in (mm) 0.102  (2.5908)
Weight lb/ft (kg/m) 0.081 (0.1205)
Minimum Bend Radius in (mm) 0.5 (12.7)
Maximum Frequency GHz 40
Maximum Operating Voltage VACrms 1300
Capacitance pF/ft (pF/m) 25.8 (83.62)
Velocity of Propagation % 81
Delay ns/ft (ns/m) 1.25 (4.1)
Shielding dB > 90
Units
Diameter in (mm) 0.139  (3.5306)
Weight lb/ft (kg/m) 0.0148 (0.022)
Minimum Bend Radius in (mm) 0.625 (15.875)
Maximum Frequency GHz 40
Maximum Operating Voltage VACrms 3000
Capacitance pF/ft (pF/m) 25.4 (84.66)
Velocity of Propagation % 80
Delay ns/ft (ns/m) 1.29 (4.23)
Shielding dB > 90
Specifications Specifications
Op Temp
-238 to +302ºF
-150 to +150ºC
Impedance
50 Ohms
Op Temp
-238 to +302ºF
-150 to +150ºC
Impedance
50 Ohms
dB/ft dB/m
K1 0.6525 2.14085
K2 0.0001509 0.00050
dB/ft dB/m
K1 0.364 1.194284
K2 0.000144 0.00047246
Calculation Calculation
K values K values
IL = (K1 x √(f) + K2 x f)  x  Cable Length  +  Connector 1 Loss  +  Connector 2 Loss
Cable Insertion Loss
f = Frequency (MHz)
Use K values with
matching length unit
www.timesmicrowave.comwww.timesmicrowave.com4 5
SPFLX095    -XXXXX    XXXXX-    XX.X     X SPFLT140    -XXXXX    XXXXX-    XX.X     X
- Connector A
- Connector A
Connector B -
Connector B -
Length
Length
I- Inches
F-Feet
M-Meter
C-Centimeters
I- Inches
F-Feet
M-Meter